The District is looking for approval from the Board to levy the 
estimated taxes at $9,892,500.00. 

A motion was made by President Spitzer and seconded by Treasurer Burke to approve the determination of the 
estimate of taxes to be levied in the amount of NINE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($9,892,500.00) DOLLARS. Roll call vote: Spitzer-yes; Burke-yes; 
Kristensen-yes; Ritzert-yes. Motion Passed. 4 ayes, 0 nay, 1 absent   

Ordinance 255- Charges for Emergency Medical Services  
A motion was made by Treasurer Burke and seconded by Trustee Ritzert to approve Ordinance 255.